



8408 Watt Avenue * Antelope, California 95843 (916) 338-6330 * Fax (916) 338-6411

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Nancy Anderson Steven Bruno Kelly Kelley Delrae M. Pope

Scott A. Loehr

PUBLIC NOTICE

ANNUAL AND FIVE-YEAR REPORTABLE DEVELOPER FEES REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE § 66006 AND 66001

Please be advised that the Board of Education of the Center Joint Unified School District at its regular meeting to be held on November 16, 2022, will review and consider adoption of the report entitled Annual and Five-Year Developer Fee Report for Fiscal Year 2021-22 ("Report").

Pursuant to Education Code Section 17620 et seq. and Government Code Section 65995 et seq., the Center Joint Unified School District collects and expends statutory and/or alternative school facilities fees ("Reportable Fees") for the construction and/or modernization of the District's school facilities in order to accommodate students generated from new development. Government Code Sections 66006 and 66001 provide that the District shall make available to the public certain information and adopt described findings relative to Reportable Fees collected.

The Report contains information and findings relating to the Reportable Fees received, expended, or to be expended. The Report is on file and available for public review at the Center Joint Unified School District Office located at 8408 Watt Avenue, Antelope, CA 95843 or online at centerusd.org. The Report may be viewed between the hours of 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, beginning October 31, 2022, except for regularly scheduled holidays.

The Board of Education of the Center Joint Unified School District will consider adopting findings relative to this Report at the regularly scheduled Board meeting of November 16, 2022, beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the District Board Room, Center Joint Unified School District Annex, 3243 Center Court Lane, Antelope, CA 95843.